



# Memorandum of Understanding

For

# Academic Collaboration

Between

Mohamed Sathak A.J. Academy of Architecture, Chennai, India

And

THENNAL EDUCATION, Chennai, India.

Signed on (05.06.2023)

By

Dr. Ranee Vedamuthu Director

Mohamed Sathak A.J. Academy of Architecture, Chennai, India

And

Ar. Pavithra Raj J S

Principal architect

**THENNAL** Architects

Dr. Ranee Vedamuthu Director Md.Sathak A.J. Academy of Architecture Egattur, Chennai - 603 103.







#### 1. PARTIES

**Mohamed Sathak A.J. Academy of Architecture**, an institution sponsored by Mohamed Sathak trust established under article 30\_I of the Constitution of India.(Individually referred to as Party or Institution and together referred to as Parties or Institutions) Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai, India. (3117) and approved by Council of architecture, New Delhi India(TN29) with address at , 34, Rajiv Gandhi Salai (OMR), Inside SIPCOT IT Park, Siruseri, Egattur, Chennai,India– 603 103. (hereinafter collectively referred to as "MSAJAA").

And

**THENNAL \_ Education**, is the institutional wing of THENNAL Architects, registered at UDYAM, (Reg. NO: UDYAM-TN-31-0040414), as a micro enterprise under the Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium enterprises (MSME). 27/1937, Ethiraj Nagar, Valuthareddy, Villupuram, Tamilnadu, India 605 401

# 2. PURPOSE

- 2.1 This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) presents the framework for a cooperative relationship between MSAJAA and THENNAL \_ Education that aims to develop and foster Academic Collaboration links between the two parties.
- 2.2 This MOU is not intended to constitute a legally binding contract and does not create any partnership or joint venture or obligate either party to commit financially in any way.
- 2.3 Notwithstanding the non-binding nature of this MOU, each of the Parties acknowledges that it enters into this MOU in good faith and with a high level of commitment towards finding areas of mutual cooperation and collaboration.

Dr. Ranee Vedamuthu Director Md.Sathak A.J. Academy of Architecture Egattur, Chennai - 603 103.







MSAJAA and THENNAL \_ Education have identified and will further explore the following areas for potential bilateral collaboration and cooperation:

- 3.1 Staff and students' training.
- 3.1 Financial assistance/ award of scholarships.
- 3.2. Any other areas of co-operation to be mutually agreed upon by the Parties.

## 4. PLANS

Collaborative activities or projects between the parties will be subject to further mutual agreement detailing each party's obligations and responsibilities and the conditions relating to each activity or project and compliance with applicable laws as well as the rules and regulations applicable in each institution.

#### 5. RESPONSIBILITIES

#### 5.1 Coordinator

The Parties agree to designate, on behalf of each institution, a project leader whose responsibility will be to coordinate the execution of this MOU and to draw up a list of programmes or activities to be implemented under this MOU, setting out specific provisions concerning these programmes or activities including budget requirements and details of funding. For this purpose, the contact information of the project leader from each institution is given below:

Institution	Mohamed Sathak A.J. Academy of Architecture	THENNAL _ Education	
Name of	Dr. Ranee Vedamuthu	Ar. Pavithra Raj J S	
Coordinator			
Designation	Director	Principal Architect	
Department/School	Architecture	Architecture	
Telephone	044 27470391	7200462452	
Fax	044 27470392	Augel Samutha Jult Mo	21
Email address	director@msajaa.com		周
	•	Director (USA (WWAH)	121

Md.Sathak A.J. Academy of Architecture Egattur, Chennai - 603 103.





## 5.2 Financials

The Parties acknowledge that in the absence of any specific agreement in writing to the contrary, each Party will be responsible for its own costs and expenses in establishing and conducting programmes and activities contemplated under this MOU, including without limitation its own costs and expenses in travel and accommodation.

# 5.3 Confidentiality

The Parties agree and undertake to keep confidential at all times any information or data that may be exchanged, acquired or shared in connection with any programme or activity conducted pursuant to this MOU save where the same is already in public domain.

## 5.4 Intellectual Property

Ownership of intellectual property shared by the Parties pursuant to this MOU will remain with the contributor or creator. All such material must be treated as confidential and not for public circulation unless specifically agreed otherwise by both Parties. This provision is binding on the Parties and will survive the termination or expiry of this MOU.

# 5.5 Use of Name and Logo

Neither Party may use the name or logo or any variation of the name or logo of the other Party, or of any member of the other Party, or its employees or students, in any publicity, advertising or news release without the prior written approval of an Authorised Representative of that Party.

#### 6. EFFECTIVE DATE, DURATION AND TERMINATION

- 6.1 This MOU shall take effect on and from the date of execution of this MOU and shall continue to be effective for a period of two (2) / three(3) years and may be extended for such further periods as may be agreed to by the Parties in writing.
- 6.2 Notwithstanding clause 6.1 above, this MOU may be terminated by either Party giving written notice to the other at least three (3) months prior to the proposed date of termination.
- 6.3 Notwithstanding clause 6.2 above, the provisions of this Mobutor any prector written agreement in respect of any on-going programme of cooperative activity





under this MOU shall continue to apply until their completion unless both Parties mutually agree in writing to the earlier termination of the programme or cooperative activity.

## **EXECUTION AND DATE**

Both Parties have caused this Memorandum of Understanding to be executed by their duly authorised representatives.

For and on behalf of

For and on behalf of

THENNAL \_ Education

Mohamed Sathak A.J. Academy of Architecture

Pavithnama

(Signature) Dr. Ranee Vedamuthu Director,

Mohamed Sathak A.J. Academy of Architecture

Date: 05.06.2023

(Signature) Ar. Pavithra Raj J S Principal Architect,

THENNAL \_ Architects Date: 05.06.2023

Dr. Ranee Vedamuthu Director Md.Sathak A.J. Academy of Architecture Egattur, Chennai - 603 103.





